Data	Monah	10	2024	
Date	March	10,	2024	

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE vacating Littell Avenue right-of-way from west of Fleur Drive to its terminus at the east right-of-way line of Army Post Road",

which was considered and voted upon under Roll Call No. 24- of March 18, 2024; again presented.

Moved by	that	the	rule	requiring	that	an
ordinance must be considered and voted on	for p	assag	e at tv	vo Council	meeti	ngs
prior to the meeting at which it is to be f	inally	pass	ed be	suspended.	, that	the
ordinance be placed upon its final passage	and the	hat th	e ordi	nance do n	ow pa	ass.
Second by						

ODDINIANCE NO	
ORDINANCE NO.	

NOTE: Waiver of this rule is requested by Sara Arnold, Airport.

FORM APPROVED: Project Engineer

Mayor

/s/ Mackenzie L. Moreno Mackenzie L. Moreno Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN				
	ļ	-		
VOSS				
COLEMAN				
WESTERGAARD				
MANDELBAUM				
GATTO				
TOTAL				
OTION CARRIED			API	PROVED

	эт		CA	TC
\sqsubseteq r	71	ILI	CA	

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City	Zerk
,	

March 14, 2024

City Council City of Des Moines 400 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, IA 50309

RE: Vacation of Littell Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50321

Honorable City Council:

Please accept this request to waive the three required readings of the ordinance to vacate the Littell Avenue right-of-way adjoining 5800 Fleur Drive. The only dwelling that is accessed via this section of Littell Avenue has been acquired by the Airport Authority and is in the process of being demolished.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sara A. Arnold

Airport Project Engineer